

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7656 of 2018

=====

PURVI ASHOKBHAI GONDALIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MD MEHTA, LD.APP(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 05/09/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 09/10/2018. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Notice on behalf of the respondent - State.

Till then, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners. However, investigation may go on.

To be heard along with Criminal Misc. Application No.16001 of 2018 and 16172 of 2018.

Direct service is permitted for respondent No.2, to be served through the concerned Police Station.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

*dipti